
CONTRACT #W1138 

AMENDMENT #3 

 Page 1 of 5 

CONTRACT BETWEEN  

 

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

 

AND 

 

CITY OF ORLANDO 

 

This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and 

the City of Orlando (“Agency”), to provide for the use of inmate labor in work programs. 

 

 

This Amendment: 

 

 Renews the Contract for one (1) year pursuant to Section I., B., Contract Renewal, and revises 

Section I., A., Contract Term.  The Department is exercising its final renewal option; and 

 Revises Revised Addendum A, third line. 

  

Original Contract Term: June 17, 2018 through June 16, 2019 

Amendment #1:    February 28, 2019 through June 16, 2020 

Amendment #2:      January 27, 2020 through June 16, 2021 

 

 

In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, the following changes are hereby made: 

 

1. Section I., A., Contract Term, is hereby revised to read:  

 

I. A. Contract Term 

 

This Contract began on June 17, 2018, and shall end on June 16, 2022. 

 
2. Revised Addendum A, third line, is hereby revised to read: 

 
Interagency Contract Number W1138, Amendment #3 effective June 17, 2021. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONTRACT #W1138 

AMENDMENT #3 

 Page 2 of 5 

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract and any previous amendments remain in full force 

and effect. 

 

This Amendment shall begin on the last date of signature by all parties. 

 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their 

undersigned officials as duly authorized. 

 

AGENCY:   

CITY OF ORLANDO  

 

 

SIGNED 

BY: 

 

  

NAME:  

  

TITLE:  

  

DATE:  

  

FEIN: 59-6000396 

  

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS  Approved as to form and legality, subject to 

execution. 

   

SIGNED 

BY: 

 SIGNED 

BY: 

 

    

NAME: Kasey A. Bickley NAME: Dorothy M. Burnsed 

    

TITLE: Chief, Bureau of Procurement TITLE: Deputy General Counsel 

    

DATE:  DATE:  

  


